PARADIP PORT TRUST MARINE DEPARTMENT

No:MD/ACCTS/WK-R-1/2020/ 1010

DY NO. 34371

Dated, the 10th September 2021

CIRCULAR

This is for the information of all concerned that following agencies have been licenced by Paradip Port Trust for collection / removal / disposal of garbage from various vessels at Paradip Port Harbour as per below mentioned rate chart and conditions:

Name of Agencies:

- M/s.Sujata Marine Services
 E-mail ID: sujatamarine@gmail.com
 Mobile Nos.: 9938506709 / 9438309138
- M/s.Baikunth Nath Nayak Email ID: baikunthnathnayak2017@gmail.com Mobile Nos.: 9937216303 / 9937769097
- M/s.Triangle Media Email ID: triangle.media3@gmail.com Mobile Nos.: 9030099040 / 8327740952

All Shipping Agents are requested to liase with above firms for collection / removal / disposal of garbage from vessels calling Paradip Port under their respective agencies.

Rate Chart as quoted by above firms and Conditions is enclosed herewith

The above shall come into force with effect from Dt.15.09.2021.

Dy Conservator I/c Paradip Port Trust

Copy to:

- 1. All Shipping Agencies, Paradip Port (Through the President, KSAA, Paradip Port).
- 2. All HoDs, PPT / All HoOs, PPT / All Pilots, PPT
- 3. PS to Chairman, PPT / PA to Dy. Chairman, PPT
- 4. The Commander, Coast Guard District Hgrs. No.7, Paradip Port, Odisha
- M/s.Ocean Sparkle Ltd., Paradip / M/s.Orissa Stevedores Ltd., Paradip / M/s.Sadhav Offshore Engineering Company, Paradip / M/s.IN Machineries & Equipments Pvt. Ltd., Paradip / M/s.Arya Offshore, Paradip for information & necessary action.
- 6. The Sr. Dy. Director, EDP Cell, PPT with a request to display the same in PPT website under "Port Reception Facility"
- 7. Port Signal Station, PPT / Office Order Guard File